
Institute for Defence Studies and Analyses 
No. 1 Development Enclave, New Delhi-110010 

 
  

     No. IDSA/A/802/2012 

        Dated:  January 6, 2012 

To, 

 ……………………………………. 

 ……………………………………. 

 ……………………………………. 

Sealed Tender for Disposal of Used Computers and Peripherals on “As is where is Basis” 

Sealed Tenders are invited for disposal of used /old items (in lot annexure wise) listed in 
Annexture A and B upto to January 25, 2012, 1500 hrs subject to following terms & 
Conditions:- 

1. The items will be disposed off by the Institute on as is where is basis. 
 

2. The items can be inspected at #1, Development Enclave, Rao Tula Ram Marg, Delhi 
cantt, New Delhi – 110010 from January 16, 2012 to January 20, 2012 between 1100 
hrs to 1500 hrs. It shall be deemed that the tenderer has submitted the tender after due 
inspection of the items. The Institute shall not be responsible in any manner about the 
error of judgment of tenderer etc. whatsoever. 

 
3. Earnest money of Rs 5,000/-, Rs. 7,500/-, against Annexure- A & B respectively shall 

be deposited along with the tender by enclosing demand Draft in favour of IDSA, 
New Delhi. 
 

4. Tenders received without earnest money or conditional tenders will be rejected. 
 

5. Tenderer can quote for items against all annexures or any individual annexure. 
 

6. The Institute reserves the right to accept or reject all or any tenders (s) in full or in 
part without assigning any reason whatsoever 
 

7. If the tender is accepted by the Competent Authority, the full amount quoted (less 
earnest money) shall have to be deposited within one weak and the items removed 
thereafter immediately. If the amount is not deposited within one weak, the earnest 
money shall stand forfeited and the Institute shall have the right to dispose off the 
items at their discretion in any manner. 



 
8. The envelope containing the tender should be superscribed with the word “Tender 

for Disposal of Used/Old Computers and Peripherals”. 
 

9. Tender amount should be written clearly both in words and in figures. In case of any 
discrepancy, the amount written in words will be made applicable. 
 

10. The Institute shall have the right to split, accept or reject the tender in part or in full 
without assigning any reason whatsoever. The Institute also reserves the right to 
accept or reject any or all tenders fully or partly without assigning any reason 
whatsoever. 
 

11. The tender has to be submitted by January 25, 2012 at 1500 hrs. The tenders will be 
opened by Tender Committee on the January 25, 2012 at 1530 hrs in presence of 
tenderers or their authorized representatives. 
 

12. System Administrator may be contacted in case of any clarification on Telephone 
26717983 Extension: 7223. 

 
13. Any dispute arising out of the transaction will be referred to the sole arbiarbitrator i.e.  

Director General of the Institute or his nominee and the decision of sole arbitrator 
shall be final and binding on both the parties. 
 

14. Earnest money of unsuccessful tenderers will be refunded within 10 days after the 
tender is finalized. 

 
Wg. Cdr. Hemlata Lohani 

Assistant Director (Admin.) 

 

Enclosure: Annexure ‘A’ and Annexure ‘B’ 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Annexure-A 
 

S. No. Item / Model No. Qty 

1.  PC-XT / 286 12 

2.  HCL busy bee PC-XT 01 

3.  286 Nodes 
(One computer , two monitor, lan card, passive hub, Lx-800 
printer, 500 va elent UPS) 

01 

4.  286 Nodes 
( one FDD, PC/AT 386 upgrade, keyboard, Network card, 0.25 
KVA CVT) 

02 

5.  286 Nodes 
(14’’ SVga monitor, K/b, LX- 800 printer, Active hub, interface 
card, lan cable) 

01 

6.  386SX Server 
( 14’’ Monitor, 1MB Ram, 40 GB HDD, 1.2 MB FDD) 

01 

7.  Printer ( Epson LQ- 1050) 01 

8.  486 DX ( HCL Busy Bee) 01 

9.  486 DX / DX-2 07 

10.  1 kva UPS 01 

11.  IBM/Cyrix (PI – 300 Mhz) 
(With CVT& 10 hp 695c printer) 

12 

12.  Intel Pentium – I / 166 Mhz 
(with CVT and  670c printer) 

06 

13.  Cyrix – 233 Mhz  ( Pentium - I ) 
(With CVT hp DJ-670 printer) 

07 

14.  Pentium – I 
(with CVT and DJ-670c printer) 

07 

15.  Laptop model (Toshiba) 01 

16.  Umax Scanner 04 

17.  Umax Scanner 02 

18.  Hp CD writer 8X 01 

19.  Ethernet Card 20 



20.  Ethernet card 01 

21.  USB Card 02 

22.  Sound Card 02 

23.  Mic with headphone 01 

24.  Epson Lx – 800 Printer 01 

25.  Hp DJ-695c printer 01 

26.  I/O Box 100 

27.  I/O Box 33 

28.  DVD Writer 02 

29.  Hp – 24 DAT Drive 02 

30.  Lum UPS 1KVA 03 

31.  Lum UPS 600 VA 08 

32.  CD writer  01 

33.  CD writer 01 

34.  CD writer 01 

35.  TVS K/B 03 

36.  ISDN modem 01 

37.  Laptop battery 01 

38.  Eth.Switch 02 

39.  Hp deskjet printer 02 
 
Quotation for all items in Annexure A: Rupees___________________________________ 
__________________ ________________________________________________________ 
___________________________________________________________________________  
 
 

 
Signature 

Firm Name and Address 



Annexure-B 
 

S.No Item / Model No. Quantity 
1.  Intel Pentium – II / 350 Mhz 

(With CVT) 
10 

2.  Intel Pentium – II / 450 Mhz 
(with CVT and Hp 610c Printer and memory) 

01 

3.  SDRAM 11 
4.  Intel Celron – 466 Mhz 

(with CVT and Hp 610c printer) 
03 

5.  15’’/ 17’’hp color Monitor 42 
6.  Hp Compaq laptop 01 
7.  Cisco 1603 Router 01 
8.  TVSE MSP - 240 01 
9.  Netserver – E800 

(with dvd writer) 
04 

10.  Hp – DJ 200 printer 04 
11.  Hp- DJ 710c 10 
12.  Hp – DJ 845c 02 
13.  DVD Juke Box 02 
14.  
15.  

6U Rack with 
Patch Panel 

05 

16.  Ascom Colt modem  02 
17.  CD/DVD player 01 
18.  Hp color laserjet(4600) 01 
19.  Hp DJ 3845 10 
20.  VL-420 computer 10 
21.  Samsung Speaker 02 
22.  Cable wire 5385M 

 
Quotation for all items in Annexure B: Rupees_________________________________ 
______________________________________________________________________ 
______________________________________________________________________  
  
 

Signature 
Firm Name and Address 

 


